Berli Jucker Public Company Limited Group -  1,092
Other related parties of TCC Group 72  -
PNB Group 14,324  10,536

Amount due to related parties
F&N Limited Group 44,802  30,133
Cocoaland Holdings Berhad Group 765  925
Thai Beverage Public Company Limited Group 1  581
Berli Jucker Public Company Limited Group 11,981  3,643
Other related parties of TCC Group 171  141
PNB Group 5,596  5,103

* Permodalan Nasional Berhad (“PNB”) is deemed a related party to FNHB by virtue of PNB
holding 66,448,500 shares as of 30 June 2015 through Amanahraya Trustees Berhad,
representing 18.14% equity interest in FNHB and having two nominee directors on the Board of
FNHB.

(The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.)

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 3 2014/15   Page 18 of 25

Schedule F : Selected Explanatory Notes Pursuant to MFRS 134 (cont'd)

22. Change in comparatives

The comparatives for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2015 have been restated as
follows:

RM’000

As
previously

stated

Adjustments As

restated (a) (b) (c)

Income statement:

For the quarter ended
30 June 2014

Interest expense (2,983) (1,044) - - (4,027)

Interest income 2,081 1,044 - - 3,125

For the nine months ended
30 June 2014

Interest expense (8,729) (2,753) - - (11,482)

Interest income 5,758 2,753 - - 8,511

Statement of cash flows:

For the nine months ended
30 June 2014

Impairment loss on receivables - - - 6,179 6,179
Inventories written down - - - 385 385
Inventories written off - - - 7,429 7,429
Bad debts recovered - - - (4,809) (4,809)
Share-based payment transaction

expenses

-

-

-

3,180

3,180
Interest expense 8,729 2,753 - - 11,482
Interest income (5,758) (2,753) - - (8,511)
Others (3,687) - - 5,716 2,029
Changes in working capital (49,302) - - 11,327 (37,975)
Interest received 5,758 2,753 - (4,106) 4,405
Loan to a joint venture - - - (16,500) (16,500)
Interest paid (8,729) (2,753) - 95 (11,387)
Effects of foreign exchange rate

changes

-

-

-

(8,896)

(8,896)

Statement of changes in equity:

As at 1 October 2013

.

Share capital and reserves 1,650,173 9 (1,742) - 1,648,440
Retained earnings 837,740 9 (1,742) - 836,007

(a)  Adjustments pursuant to the adoption of MFRS 11 Joint Arrangements.
(b)  Adjustments pursuant to the adoption of MFRS 119 Employee Benefits.
(c) Being reclassification to conform with current year’s presentation.

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 3 2014/15   Page 19 of 25

Schedule G : Additional Disclosures in Compliance with Main Market Listing
Requirements

1. Operations review

Current quarter vs corresponding quarter
Group's current quarter turnover increased from RM971.1 million to RM1,076.2 million (+10.8% or
RM105.1 million), whilst profit before tax rose from RM71.2 million to RM98.3 million (+38.0% or